OP \$40.00 2688598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM687946

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Registration holder is a corporation of Delaware, not Illinois previously recorded on Reel 007125 Frame 0096. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Full assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G. H. MEISER & CO		12/07/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milton Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	4500 West Cortland St	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 60639	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2688598	ACCU-GAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18478454345

Email: jlampel@lampellaw.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Lampel

Address Line 1:555 Skokie Blvd., Suite 500Address Line 4:Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Lampel
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Lampel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=DELAWARESoS#page1.tif source=NoticeASSIGNCT#page1.tif source=ACCUassignCT#page1.tif source=ACCUassignCT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0112

900656217

Assignment of Trademark Applications/Registrations

This Assignment is entered into between G. H. Meiser & Co herein referred to as "Assignor" and Milton Industries, Inc. herein referred to as "Assignee" with a mailing address of 4500 West Cortland Street Chicago, IL 60639.

That Assignor is/has developed the following trademark(s), for which federal trademark registration(s) have been granted or for which application(s) for registration have been filed in the United States Trademark Office:

TM Reg. No.: 2,688,598

ACCU-GAGE

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest, both foreign and domestic, in and to said mark and any corresponding applications and/or registrations which may issue regarding the same, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

Phil Parduhn

Date

12/7/20

(For Assignor G. H. Meiser & Co)

Gred Carlson

Date

(for Assignee Milton Industries, Inc.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 12/03/2020